897-899 BRIGHTON AVENUE

|              | ~                                     |   |  |   |   |   | ž,  |
|--------------|---------------------------------------|---|--|---|---|---|---|
|              |                                       |   | CERTIFICAT   | E OF APPROVA                                      | L   | 0 11  |   |
|              |                                       |   | FOR INTERN   | AL PLUMBING FOR THE                               | TOWN/CITY OF_                                 | Tour.   | int   |
|              | O 5 /                                 | TY CODE L   | PINUMBER [   | DATE ISSUED                                       | 2   | Nº Certificate of   | 240111C   |
| -            | Installor's<br>Name                   | U # T 2- #<br>Last Name<br>(-1:192) /   | 1 60   | F I. M I.   | Installer                                     | 1. Owner 2. Licensed Maste 3. Licensed Oil Be 4. Employees of F | er Plumber  |
|              | Owner<br>-<br>Address                 | 897 Octoba  | C) AVO, Main   |   | Code  | 5 Manufactured I  |   |
|              |                                       | Location where plumbing was   | done and inspected                                   | •   |   |   | 1   |
|              | NU                                    | IE INTERNAL PLUMBIN<br>IMBER HAS BEEN TES<br>STALLED IN COMPLIAN                                | STED IN MY PRESENC                                   | E, FOUND TO BE                                    | FREE FROM I                                   | LEAKS, AND W  | AL I  |
| _            |                                       |   |  | سيري  | 2-  |   | 1   |
| _            | STATE                                 | OFFICE USE ONLY   | Signature  | a color   | _   |   | •   |
|              | -<br>Co                               | ntroi kiumber   | Date Insp  | 1/5   | 179   |   |   |
|              | 200                                   |   | ·  |   |   | _   |   |
|              | 4.                                    |   | CHIGINA  | L-To be sent to: Depart<br>Engine                 | ment of Human Si<br>pering, Augusta, M        | ervices, Division of H<br>Isine 04333                           | ealth   |
| , '4         | Town/City Co                          |   | RNAL PLUMBING I                                      |   | OWN/CITY OF                                   | 12,5  | and 6   |
|              | 05/11                                 | 10 11/2   |  | 27 07   | 271   | Nº 2  | 34011 IP  |
|              | Address of Where Plumbing 1s Done St/ | 1 7 1 1 6   | Month Day  // 7 / // /  Ireet, Road Name/Subdivision | Year  | <u>//                                    </u> | PERM<br>saue 1. Owner<br>2. Licensed Ma<br>3. Licensed Oil      |   |
|              | Name of GJ                            | 4 6-11 1  | CJA X57  | <u> </u>  |   | ode 4 Employees of Manufacture                                  | of Public Utilities d Housing Desier d Housing Mechanic |
| _            |                                       | Last Name   | FI MI.   | Mailing Address                                   | Zip (   | ode   |   |
| _            | Type of<br>Construction               | 2 Remodeling 4 FI   |  | Replacement of Hot Wa<br>L. Hook-up of Mobile Hom |   | . Hook-up of Modula<br>I. Other (Specify)                       | ır Home   |
| _            | Plumbing<br>To Serve                  |   | Mobila Home 5 Co<br>Modular Home 6 Sch               | mmercial 7. Other                                 | (Specify)                                     |   | Z).   |
|              | Number<br>of<br>Fixtures              | Sinks [70   | ollet: Bathtubs                                      | Lavatories  | sh  | Owers   | Urinals   |
|              | or<br>Hook-Ups                        | Clothes D si<br>Washers Was   | hers Hot Water                                       | Ficor Drains                                      | Hoo   | k Ups   |   |
| _            | commenced with                        | mbing Permit" is invalid if work<br>hin six(6) months from di<br>completion of work a "Certific | ite of (See secti                                    | HEDULE OF "FEES"<br>on 1,12 of the Part I Code)   |   | Fixture<br>Fee  | 2.00  |
| 6            |                                       | oblained from the LPI,  | 1-10 Fixtures<br>11-20 Fixtures<br>21 Fixtures on u  | \$1.00  | each<br>leach                                 | Administrativi<br>Fee   | 3.00  |
| ,            | S<br>Control Number                   | TATE OFFICE USE ONLY  | Hook Ups  NOTE: Hotwa                                | \$2.00<br>ter Hoster (Tank or Tar                 | each  | Total<br>Fee  | 5.00  |
|              | Administrative (                      | Code  | <u> </u>   | Fixturef  |   | II Double Fee Ci  | heck( ) Box   |
| <b>ئ</b> ىد  |                                       | .,  |  | Signature of LPI                                  |   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                           | HHE 211 Rev. 7/78                                       |
| م درسور ۱۹۰۰ |                                       | The Louisian Start Land and   | Septimitally All animars on terrioris                |   |   | *** ***   | ·2··= er •2···· • • • 1                                 |

Ì

| PERMIT 10342                                       | PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING   | <b>.</b> |         |
|--|--|----------|---------|
| Darid 6/28/61<br>Inved 6/28/61<br>ORTLAND PLUMBING | Address: 899 Brighton Avernic Victoria Instellation For: Budolph Cagnon Owner of Bldg : Budolph Cagnon | 3        |         |
| By J. P. Wolch  APPROVED FIRST INSPECTION          | Plumber: Knish's Brothers Comment Date   | 612      | 8/61    |
| Date Just 28.6/                                    | 5' IKS LAVATORIES  | NUMBER   |         |
| APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION                          | TOILETS  BATH TUBS  SHOWER:  DRAINS  |          |         |
| BY USEPH P. WELCH                                  | HOT WATER TANKS TANKLESS WATER HEATERS   |          |         |
| COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL SINGLE O JUSTI FAMILY       | GARBAGE GRINDERS  SEPTIC TANKS  HOUSE SEWERS   |          |         |
| TIEW CONSTRUCTION REMODELING PORTLANI              | ROOF LEADERS (conn. to house drain)  D HEALTH DEPT.  PLITABLIST DATE:                                  |          | \$ 2.00 |
|  | PLUMBING INSPECTION 1  | otal     | _       |

(

Ç

| PERMIT 887 Address        | PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING          |          | <b>V</b> |
|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------|----------|
| Data State Installate     | on For:                             | 1        |          |
| PORTLAND PLUMBING Owner   | of Bldg. School Head                | *****    |          |
| MANUAL INSPECTOR          | Address:                            |          |          |
| 開放数量                      |                                     | 3.5      |          |
| APPROVED ARST INSPECTION  |                                     | Tek.     | 50       |
| NEW R                     | TADYOSED INSTALLATIONS OF SERVICE   | NUMBE    | FEE      |
| pare Ai F 10-54           | SINKS (MINIST)                      |          |          |
| LOSEPH P. WELCH           | LAYATORIES TOUR                     | 1        | 5.60     |
|                           | TOILETS                             | 5        | 1.00     |
| APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION | BATH TURS                           | -        |          |
| Dave 1914 4-60            | SHOWERS                             | -        |          |
| IC FDU D                  | DRAINS                              |          | 13.0     |
| BYLOSEPH P. WELCH         | HOT WATER TANKS                     |          |          |
| TYPE OF BUILDING          | TANKLESS WATER HEATERS              |          | 30       |
| COMMERCIAL II             | GARBAGE GRITIDERS                   |          |          |
| EESIDENTIAL               | SEPTIC TANKS                        | ļ        |          |
| SINGLE MULTI FAMILY       | HCUSE SEWERS                        | <u> </u> |          |
| NEW CONSTRUCTION          | ROOF LEADERS (conn. to house drain) |          |          |
| REMODELING                |                                     |          |          |
| 5M 12 53 D PORTLAND HEALT | TU DEDE                             | 64_      | 770      |
| AN 1232 D LOWITMIND UCAL  | TH DEPT, PLUMBING INSPECTION        | Total    |          |

¢

ń

| PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING  Address: Permit to Install Plumbing  Installation For:   |               |
|--|---------------|
| PORTLAND FLUMBING INSPECTOR Owner of Blug: Owner's Address:  | <u> </u>      |
| APPROVED FIRST INSPECTION NEW COLOR  | <del></del>   |
| DOIG LLEG 26-59 SINKS VIMEER IEE  By JOSEPH P. WELCH LAYATORIES  APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION PROFESSION PROFESSI | =             |
| Date Cing 31-59 Showers  | <br>:         |
| By. JOSÉPH P. WELCH HOT WATER TANKS  TYPE OF BUILDING TANKIESS WATEP HEATERS  COMMERCIAL GARBAGE GRINDERS  | -  <br>-<br>- |
| SEPTIC TANKS  HOUSE SEWERS  NEW CONSTRUCTION  ROO! [EADERS   | -<br>-<br>-   |
| D REMODELING PORTLAND HEALTH DEPT. PLUMBING INSPECTION TOTAL   | -<br>-<br>-   |

| •                              |             |  |         |
|--------------------------------|-------------|--|---------|
| PERMIT<br>NUMBER<br>Date Elifa |             | PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING Address: 249 30 alstone Gare. Installation For: |         |
| PORTLAND P                     | LUMBING . C | Owner of Bldg , R. J. J.   |         |
| By Christ                      | Cryl 19     | Owner's Address: 463 "Illiand for Illi                                     |         |
| APPROVED FIRST                 | INSPECTION  | lumber: /  |         |
| Date 7/8/3                     | N           | VEW REP'L PROPOSED INSTALLATIONS (NUMERICAL SINKS                          |         |
| By & 9/4                       | elch-       | LAYATORIES V 7   | 1.04    |
| APPROVED FINAL                 | NSPECTION   | BATH TUBS  | 1.00    |
| Date 18/3                      | 4           | SHOWERS  |         |
| ву 4 1/1/                      | elel I      | HOT WATER TAND   |         |
| COMMERCIAL                     | DING -      | TANKLESS WATER (ENTE   | 100     |
| RESIDENTIAL                    |             | GARBAGE GRINDERS SEPTIC TANKS  |         |
| SINGLE DI MULTI FAMILY         |             | HOUSE SEWERS   |         |
| ☐ NEW CONSTRUCE ☐ REMODELING   | CTION       | ROOF LEADERS (conn. to house drain)  |         |
|                                | PORTLAND H  | HFALTH DEPT. PHIMPING WA   | 7       |
|                                |             | PLUMBING INSPECTION TOTAL  | <u></u> |

| 0    | Date Issued 4-7-78 Portland Plumbing Inspector | Owner's Address Rudy Gagne                       | MBER 149      |
|------|--|--|---------------|
|      | By ERNOLD R GOCZWIN                            | Plumber John V. Nunslein St. Date                | 4-7-70        |
|      | App. First Leap.                               | SINKS Nunjoy South                               | ree           |
|      | Date Significant                               | LAVATORIES                                       | 2.0           |
|      | By O   | TOILETS  | 2.0           |
|      |  | BATH TUBS  | <del></del>   |
|      | App. Fight thisp.                              | SHOWERS  | <del></del> - |
|      | Date 🕏 👺 🖟                                     | FAINS FOOR SURFACE                               |               |
|      | By 🐔   | HOT WATER TANKS                                  |               |
|      | Type of Bldg.                                  | TANGLESS WATER HEATERS GARRAGE LISPOSALS         |               |
|      |  | SEPTIC TANKS                                     |               |
|      | Commercial                                     | HOUSE SEWERS                                     |               |
| السر | ☐ Residential ☐ Single                         | ROOF FADERS base fee                             | 9.0/          |
| ´ ). | ☐ Multi Family                                 | AUTOMATIC WASHERS                                | - 3.09        |
| ٠,٠  | New Construction                               | DISHWASHERS                                      |               |
|      | Remodeling                                     | OTHER  | <del></del>   |
|      |  |  | <del></del>   |
|      | -  |  |               |
|      | Building                                       | d Inspection Services Dept.; Plumbing Inspection | 9.00          |

.

.

-10

Rawalis Mad

| Date<br>Issued 5/16/67      | Addre<br>Install<br>Owne | ss ggo<br>ation Fo<br>r of Bidg<br>r's Addr | : kudy Gagnon<br>ess: 679 Grivhten Avenu | PERMIT NUMBES  Date: 5/16 |                |
|-----------------------------|--------------------------|---|--|---------------------------|----------------|
| Portland Plumbing Inspector | Plumb                    |   | lph Blake                                | INO                       | FEE            |
| By ERNOLD R GOODWIN         | NEW                      | REPL  |  |                           | -              |
|                             |                          | <u> </u>                                    | SINKS                                    |                           | <del> </del>   |
| App. First Insp.            |                          |   | LAVATORIES                               |                           | <del>- </del>  |
| Date MAY 19 th              |                          |   | TOILETS                                  |                           | <del></del>    |
| By ERNOLD R GOUDININ        |                          |   | BATH TUBS                                |                           | <del></del>    |
| DI THE PROPERTY.            | -                        |   | SHOWERS                                  | SURFACE                   | <del></del>    |
| App. Firm hiss.             |                          |   | DRAINS FLOOR                             | SURFACE                   |                |
| Date                        | 1                        |   | HOT WATER TANKS                          |                           | <del></del>    |
| TOURS D. COODWIN            | -                        |   | TANKLESS WATER HEAT                      | END                       | <del></del>    |
| By ERNOLD K. GOODWIN        |                          |   | GARBAGE DISPOSALS                        |                           |                |
| Type of Bldg.               |                          | T - T                                       | SEPTIC TANKS                             |                           |                |
| ☑ Commercial                |                          |   | HOUSE SEWERS                             |                           |                |
| ☐ Residential               |                          |   | ROOF LEADERS                             |                           |                |
| ☐ Single                    |                          |   | AUTOMATIC WASHERS                        |                           |                |
| Multi Family                |                          |   | DISHWASHERS                              |                           |                |
| New Construction            |                          | 1   | OTHER                                    |                           | <del>-  </del> |
| Remodeling                  | _ 2                      |   | SPECIAL WASTE                            |                           | 2,00           |
|                             |                          |   |  | TOTAL 1                   | 2,00           |

Building and Inspection Services Dept.: Plumbing Inspection

e 4. ?

antika ka

Delate de la constantia de

M. License # 3-94 2 122

## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

|   |  | Permit No.                                 | 54774                                 |
|---|--|--|---------------------------------------|
|   |  | Issued 3                                   | -22-71                                |
|   | Portland, Man                          |  | , 19                                  |
| To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:   |  |  | •                                     |
| The undersigned hereby applies for a permit tric current, in accordance with the laws of Main and the following specifications: | to install wires<br>ic, the Electrical | for the purpose of<br>l Ordinance of the ( | conducting elec-<br>City of Portland, |
| (This form must be completely   |  |  |                                       |
| Owner's Name and Address Rucky 89   | 9 Bright                               |  | <u>.</u>                              |
| Contractor's Name and Address   | Jackny                                 | ST Me Fiel                                 | ,8544609                              |
| Location  | Se of Building                         |  |                                       |
| Number of Families Apartments   | Stores                                 | Wumber of St                               | ories                                 |
| Description of Wiring: New Work   | Additions                              | Alteratio                                  | ns                                    |
| -   |  |  | •                                     |
| Pipe Cable Metal Molding  | BX Cable                               | Plug Molding (No                           | o. of feet)                           |
| No. Light Outlets Plugs I   | Light Circuits                         | Plug Circ                                  | cuits                                 |
| FIXTURES: No.   | Fluor. or                              | Strip Lighting (No                         |                                       |
| SERVICE: Pipe Cable Under   | erground                               | No. of Wires 3                             | Size ZOOAMP                           |
| METERS: Relocated Added   |  | Total No. Meters                           |                                       |
| MOTORS: Number Phase H. P.  | Amps                                   | Volts                                      | Starter                               |
| HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil)   | No. Motors                             | Phase                                      | H.P.                                  |
| Commercial (Oil)  | No. Motors                             | Phase                                      | Н Р.                                  |
| Electric Heat (No. of Roos  | ms)                                    |  |                                       |
| APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts  | Bran                                   | nd Feeds (Size and                         | No.)                                  |
| Elec. Heaters Watts   |  |  |                                       |
| Miscellaneous Watts   | Ex                                     | ttra Cabinets or Pan                       | els                                   |
| Transformers Air Conditioners (No   | . Units)                               | Signs (No. Un                              | its)                                  |
| Will commence 19 Ready to cov   | er in                                  | 19 Inspection                              | 19                                    |
| Amount of Fee \$ 2.00   |  |  |                                       |
|   | Signed                                 |  |                                       |
| DO NOT WRITE  | BELOW THIS LINE                        | <del>,</del>                               |                                       |
|   | <u> </u>                               | ۰.   |                                       |
| SERVICE METER   |  | GROUND                                     |                                       |
| VISITS: 1 2 5   | 4                                      | 5  | 6                                     |
| 7 8 9   | 10                                     | 11   | 12                                    |
| REMARKS:  |  | _  | ٠, و                                  |
|   |  | 2111                                       |                                       |
| C8 203  | INSPECTED                              | BY PW L                                    | (OVER)                                |

# APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure

second lass

PERMIT ISSUED OLI 1957

CITY of PCPTLAND

Portland, Maine, October 23, 1967

| The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:  Location 889-899 Brighton Avenue Within Fire Limits Owner's name and address Rudolph J. Gagnon, 879 Brighton Avenue  Lessee's name and address  Contractor's name and address not let  Architect Ch. rles Horton Specifications Plans  Proposed use of building Stores  Last use 3tore  | s? Dist. No Telephone Telephone                     |
|---|---|
| Owner's name and address Rudolph J. Gagnon, 879 Brighton Avenue  Lessee's name and address Contractor's name and address not let  Architect Ch. rles Horton Specifications Plans Proposed use of building Stores  | Dist. No Telephone Telephone                        |
| Lessee's name and address   | Telephone Telephone                                 |
| Lessee's name and address   | Telephone Telephone                                 |
| Contractor's name and address <u>not let</u> Architect <u>Ch. rles Horton</u> Specifications Plans Proposed use of building Stores  | Telephone   |
| Architect <u>Ch. rles Horton</u> Specifications Plans  Proposed use of building Stores  | Telephone   |
| Proposed use of building Stores   | 4 CICPHUNC  |
| and are or building   | No. of sheets                                       |
| Last use 3tore  | No. families  |
| Last use 3tore  Material Masonry No. stories 1 Heat Style of sof  | No. families  |
| Material hasonry No. stories 1 Heat Style of roof   | Roofing   |
|   |   |
| Estimated cost \$ 2,500.00  | Fee \$ 7.00   |
| General Description of New Work   | Lec down and and                                    |
| To construct a one story concrete black neglet was  |   |
| To construct a one story concrete block addition 35' x 37' as pe  | r plans.  |
|   |   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
| It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO   | be laken out reposately by and in                   |
| TO BE ISSUED TO   | so sense one separately by and in                   |
| Is any olympia in the trails of New Work  |   |
| 25 may pruntuling involved to this masks  | lin this was 1-3 Yes                                |
| Is connection to be made to public sewer? Is any electrical work involved  Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice.   | m tills MolKt                                       |
| Has septic tank notice been sent?  Has septic tank notice been sent?  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Height average and the sent of the | ager  |
| Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest positive from Height average grade from  | -*  |
| Size, front depth No. stories solid or filled land?  Material of foundation Thickness top   | DIRE OF LOOF  |
| Material of foundation  | earth or rock?                                      |
| Kind of roof Rise per foot  | cellar  |
| No. of chimneys Mosarial of the   |   |
|   | heatfuel  |
| Framing Lumber-Kind Rind of Hinning Kind of   |   |
| Framing Lumber-Kind Rind of Hinning Kind of   | Sills   |
| Framing Lumber-Kind Dressed or full size? Corner posts Size Girder Columns under girders  | Sills   |
| Framing Lumber-Kind Dressed or full size? Corner posts  Size Girder Size M  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and de-   | fax. on centers                                     |
| Framing Lumber—Kind   | fax, on centers t roof span over 8 feet.            |
| Framing Lumber—Kind   | fax. on centers t roof span over 8 feet.            |
| Framing Lumber—Kind. Dressed or full size? Corner posts  Size Girder Columns under girders Size M  Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat Joi-ts and rafters: 1st floor , 2nd , 3rd  , 3rd  | fax, on centers t roof span over 8 feet, roof, roof |
| Framing Lumber—Kind   | fax, on centers t roof span over 8 feet, roof, roof |

| NO COM DOM SOCIETY AND SOCIETY             |  |
|--|--|
| and they accommodated on same lot          | to be seen at the t  |
| There are continued to be a second         | , to be accommodatednumber commercial cars to be accommodated  |
| Will automobile repolition to the          | minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?  |
| The agreement repairing be done other than | minor monetar to a second state of   |
|  | minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the grant and the control of the contr |
|  |  |

APPROVED: & E. M. W Letter

## Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree m a public street?\_\_no\_\_ Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? <u>yes</u>

INSPECTION COPY

exe.)

# CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

| a Damit to Install Wires   |
|--|
| Application for Permit to Install Wires  Permit No. 53748  Portland, Maine Permit No. 23, 1945   |
| 55/4 8   |
| Permit No.   |
| Issued 27 1045   |
| portland, Maine Anna. 2.3, 1944  |
| LOI trains in .  |
| To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:  The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the city of Portland,  |
| The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting.  The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting.  The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting the conducting the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the undersigned hereby applies for the undersigned hereby  |
| The undersigned hereby 11 the laws of Maine, the Electrical States   |
| and the following specifications:  |
| and the following specifications:  (7'his form must be completely filled out - Minimum Fee, \$1.00)  R Downer Aristonic Tel.   |
| Owner's Name and Address Sm. R Taylor Brighten St. 77-26890  |
| Owner's Name and Address And Steet   |
| Owner's Name and Address State Contractor's Name and Address Laron Stuse of Building Stories  Location Execution Contractor Stories  Apartment) Stores Number of Stories   |
| Stores Stores  |
|  |
| Description of Wiring: New Work  Additions  Additions  Additions   |
| Plug Moining (No. 5, 227)  |
| Mara Moiding Carrier Carrier   |
| No Light Outlets Fluor, or Strip Lighting (No. 1887)   |
| Programme and the second secon |
| Cable Cable Underground  |
| Added Walte Starter  |
| Phase Phase The Phase  |
|  |
| HEATING UNITS: Dillicate Commercial (Oil) No Motors  |
|  |
| Watte  |
| APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts   |
| Elec. Heaters Extra Cabinets or Panels   |
| Miscellaneous Watts Signs (No. Units)  |
| Miscellaneous  Miscellaneous  Air Conditioners (No. Units)  Transformers  Air Conditioners (No. Units)  19 Inspection 3/25 19  |
| ration commence 19 Ready to the  |
| Amount of Fee \$ Signed Touthorny 13. Little   |
| V  |
| DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE   |
| GROUND   |
| SERVICE METER 5 6  |
| 9 9  |
| VISITS: 1 2 9 10 11 12 12 13 16 17 17 18 19 10 11 11 12 12 13 16 17 17 18 19 10 11 11 12 12 13 16 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18  |
|  |
| REMARKS: INSPECTED BY 7.16' She have (OVER)  |
| INSPECTED BY /. (OVER)   |
|  |
| CB 203   |

## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT SSUED PERMIT ISSUED APR 7 1951 1951

PRIVATE PROPERTY

Class of Building or Type of Structure Installation

|   | Portland, Mais  | e, April Z.  | 1961                                    | CILL BI LOXIDAGE   |
|---|---|--|---|--|
| To the INSPECTOR OF BU  |   |  |   | · <del>-                                 </del>  |
| The undersigned hereby<br>in accordance with the Laws of<br>specifications, if any, submitted | applies for a permit to e<br>the State of Maine, the<br>herewith and the follow | rect alter repair demo<br>Building Code and 2<br>ing specifications: | Zoning Ordinance of                     | ring building structure equipment<br>f the City of Portland, plans and                   |
| Location 899 Irrighto   | n Ave.  | W  | ithin Fire Limits?                      | Dist. No   |
| Owner's name and address  | Corner Store  | . 899 Brighton   | AVA.                                    | Tolombo  |
| Lessee's name and address   |   | - 1401   |   | Telephone  |
| Contractor's name and address   | s A. F. Briggs  | Co., 309 Fores   | st Ave,                                 | Telephone  |
| Architect   |   | Specifications   | Plans Ve                                | Telephone.  Sire Dept. No. of sheets   |
| Proposed use of building  | Store   |  |   | Ma familia   |
| Last use  |   |  |   | No. families   |
| MaterialNo. stor  | ries Heat   | Style of r   | 70f                                     | Roofing  |
| Other buildings on same lot   |   |  |   |  |
| Estimated cost \$   |   |  |   | Fee \$ 2.00  |
|   | General De  | scription of New   | w Work                                  |  |
| To install refrigera  | tion equipment -  |  |   |  |
| It is unde stood that this permi<br>the name of the heating contracto                         | r. PERMIT TO BE   | ation of heating app<br>ISSUED TO I                                  | aratus which is to b<br>A. F. Briggs Co | to Fire Deck 4-7-61  to a fire Decr 4-7-61  to a fire Decr 4-7-61  to a fire Decr 4-7-61 |
| Is any plumbing involved in the   | nis work?   | Is any electr  | ical work involved                      | in this work?  |
| as connection to be made to p   | ublic sewer?  | If not, what   | as proposed for se-                     | wage?  |
| Has septic tank notice been as  | :nt?  | Form notice  | e sent?                                 |  |
| Height average grade to top o   | f plate   | Height average   | grade to highest no                     | aint of roof   |
| Size, frontdepth  | No. stories   | solid or filled  | l land?                                 | earth or rock?   |
| Material of foundation  | Thic  | kness, top   | _ bottom                                | cellar   |
| Kind of roof  | Rise per foot   | Roof coveris   | 1g                                      |  |
| No. of chimneys   | . Material of chimneys  | of lining  | Kind of                                 | heat fuol  |
| - ranning Donnort-Rind  | Dressed of Iuli   | size/  | Corner posts                            | Sills  |
| Size Girder C   | olumns under girders  | Siz  | :e                                      | fax. on centers  |
| Studs (outside walls and carry  | ing partitions) 2x4-16"   | O. C. Bridging in  | every floor and flat                    | t roof span over 8 feet.   |
| Joista and rafters:   | 1st floor   | , 2nd  | , 3rd                                   |  |
| On centers:   | 1st floor   | 2nd  | , 3rd                                   | roof   |
| Maximum span:   | 1st floor   | , 2nd  | , 3rd                                   | , roof   |
| If one story building with mas  | onry walls, thickness of  | walls?   |   | height?  |
|   |   | lí a Garage  |   |  |
| No. cars new accommodated o   | n same lot , to be a  | ccommodatedn   | umber commercial                        | cars to be r monmodated  |
| Will automobile repairing be d  | one other than minor 🗝  | epairs to cars habite  | ially stored in the p                   | proposed building?   |
| ROVED:  |   |  | Miscellane                              |  |
| 7/61-011/1000   | 10 000  | Will work require d  |   | ce on a public street?   |
| 1 - Cyyproste   | the state   | Will there be in c   | harge of the above                      | work a person competent to   |
| repri   | <u> </u>  | see that the State   | and City require                        | ments pertaining thereto are   |
|   |   | observed?  |   |  |
|   |   |  | Corner Storate A. F. brig               |  |
| 01  | ······································  | //I O  | $\wedge$                                |  |
| INSPECTION COPY Signa   | lure of owner BY1   | W,W.   | Judin                                   | ممدوب  |
|   |   |  | annel (Service and Service)             |  |

PH

EL BUSINES

# APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Installation

Portland, Maine, October 5, 1959

OCT 8 1959 LITY OF BURTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alte

| General Description of BY  | P. 4                                     |
|--|--|
| Material No. stories Heat Style of roof  Other buildings on same lot  Sstimated cost \$  | Roofing                                  |
| Naterial No. stories   | No. families                             |
| Last use   | No. families                             |
| Proposed use of building Plan  | No. of sheets _ 1                        |
| Architect  | Telephone Telephone                      |
| Contractor's name and address Dodge (d) Co. T  | Telephone 1 4-625                        |
| Acosee 8 name and address  | Telephone                                |
| Location' 899 Brighton Avenue Within Fire Lin  Owner's name and address Hudolph Gagnon, 899 Brighton Avenue  | mits? Dist. No.                          |
| - VALUE - VALUE OF AVENUE  |  |
| in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordina Locations, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: | e following building structure equipment |

General Description of New Work

its To install 1-500 gallon fuel oil tank outside underground

Tank to be buried at least 2' below gx grade; coated with asphaltum; bears bnd. Lab.

armit Taimed with Latter

It is understood that this permit does not include installation

| the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO   | statisation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by ana BE ISSUED TO Dodge Oil Co.   |
|---|--|
| Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Is connection to be made to public sewer?  Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front depth | List any electrical work in alred in this work?  If not, what is proposed for sewage?  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to highest point of roof.   |
| Material of foundation  | earth or rock?   |
| Material of undapsinning  | cellar cellar  |
| Kind of roof  | Thickness  |
| No. of chimneys   | -root covering   |
| Framing Lumber-Kind Drawns as C   | Kind of heat fuel  |
| one Girder Columns under  | Sills  |
| Kind and thickness of outside sheathing of exterior   | Max. on centers  |
| Joists and rafters: 1st floor On centers: 1st floor Maximum span: 1st floor   | 6" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.  , 2nd, 3rd, roof, 2nd, 3rd, roof, roof, and, 3rd, roof, roof, fleight?   |
| No. cars now accommodated on same lot , to be will automobile repairing be done other than minor  | If a Garage accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?   |
| unth letter exags   | Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? <u>PO</u> Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? |
|   |  |

INSPECTION COPY

Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

AP- 699 Brighton Ave.

Oct. 8, 1959

Dodge Oil Co., Inc. Gorham Maine

ce to: Kr. Rudolph Gagnon 699 Brighton Avenue

Gentlemen:

Fermit for installation of an underground 500 gallon fuel oil tank at the above named location is issued herewith subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Because the tank is to be in a location over which motor vehicles are likely to pass, at least 3 feet instead of 2 feet of earth cover is to be provided for tank.
- Notification is to be given this department for in-spection before tank is covered from view.
- 3. Vent pipe is to have an inside diameter of not less than  $\mathbf{l}_{\tau}^{\perp}$  inches.

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Sears

CS--27



FILL IN AND BIGN WITH INK

#### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

PERMIT I**SSU**LL -1 (76 CEP 9 1959

CITY of PORTLAND

Portland, Maine, Japt. 8, 1959 To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: New Building Location 899 Brighton Ave. Use of Building stores No. Sto es 1 Existing Name and address of owner of appliance Rudolph J. Gagnon, 6 Autumn Lane Installer's name and address Knight Bros. Co., 8-10g Fain St. Westbrook Telephone 4-2233 General Description of Work To install forced hot water heating system in new building Separate boiler room IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?concrete floor If so, how protected? Kind of fuel? oil \_ Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace all concrete const. From top of smoke pipe ... . . From front of appliance . From sides or back of appliance Size of chimney flue 10x12 Other connections to same flue no. If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour . . Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? Permit Issued with Letter IF OIL BURNER Name and type of burner Quiet Heet- guntype Labelled by underwriters' laboratories? Yes Will operator be always in attendance? Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? Top.

Type of floor beneath burner concrete Size of vent pipe 1/2. Location of oil storage ####/ff/## outside of bldgNumber and capacity of tanks 1- 500 gale underground Low water shut off Make No. Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? YES How many tanks enclosed? Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners IF COOKING APPLIANCE Location of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? If so, how protected? Height of Legs, if any Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? From front of appliance From sides and back From top of smokepipe Size of chimney flue . Other connections to same flue Is hood to be provided? If so, how vented? Forced or gravity? If gas fired, how vented?. Rated maximum demand per hour MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION Tank to bear Underwriter's laboratories Inc. and to have at least 3' of cover over the top. Amount of fee enclosed? 2.00 (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same building at same time.) APPROVED: Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? yes Knight Bros. Co.

Signature of Installer I propert Bros to Minglet Trices

INSPECTION COPY

NOTES ØB : ~ the for the REN 17 FEET INSP CITON

AP-899 Brighton Ave.

Jept. 9, 1959

Knight Brothers Company 810½ Main Street Westbrook, Maine

ce to: Mr. Rudolph J. Gagnon 6 Autumn Lane

Gentlemen:

Permit for installation of a forced hot water heating system in addition under construction at the above named location is issued herewith subject to the following condi-

- 1. Provision is to be made by a Louveror operable window for the furnishing of adequate fresh air for combustion purposes to the enclosed heater
- 2. An automatic closing shut-off valve is to be provided in feed line to burner close to the inside face of the wall where line enters
- 3. Tank is to bear the label of Underwriters! Laboratories, Inc., is to be protected against corrosion by two coats of as-halt or other suitable rust resisting paint and is to have at least three feet of cover.
- 4. Vent pipe is to have an inside diameter of not less than 12 inches.
- Notification is to be given this department for inspection before tank is covered from view.

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Sears Inspector of Euildings

AJS in

April 16, 1957

AF - 899 Brighton Avenue, corner of Navon Street

Copies to: Herbert G. Call & Son 52 Haplowood Street dr. L. w. Penderson 26 Nevada 'venue Realth Department

Kr. Rudelph J. Gagnon 899 Srighton Avenus

Dear Br. Cagnon:-

Your appeal under the Zoning Ordinance having teen sustained, building permit for construction of a one story addition 20 feet by 27 feet on rear of atore building at the above named location is issued herewith based on plan filed with application for permit, but subject to the following conditions:

1. Poors to tollet roca and vestibule are to be equipped with selfcleaing devices.

2. Toilet room is to be wanted through roof in a manner satisfactory to Health Lopartocat.

3. Relocated door in rear wall of existing building in to have a ventibule latchest if there are to be any locks at all on it as well as an exit eign over it.

4. New foor in Levon Street wall of addition is to be equipped with a vestibule latchest and is to have an exit sign with letters at least six - 12 inches high over it. inches high over it.

5. If the difference in levels of floor of existing building and that of addition is more than 10 incres, the raw, outside of relocated door is required to have a grade not observer than one foot rise in 12 feet of raw.

Yery truly yours,

Albert J. Sears Ceputy Inspector of Buildings

AIS/G

'April 3, 1957 Ar - 899 Brighton Avenue

> Copies tor Herbert G. Coll & Sca 52 Emplewood Ctreat Mr. h. W. Fenderson 26 Hevada Avenue Corporation Counsel

Hr. Audolph J. Gagnon 899 Brighton Avanua

Dear Hr. Gagnons-

We are unable to isque a permit for construction of an addition 20 feet by 27 feet on rear of revail store building at 697-699 Brighton Avenue, comer of Devon Street, because the addition is to be constructed closer to the line of Devon Street than the front wall of the existing dwelling on the adjoining lot on that street and located less than 100 feet away from the site of the proposed addition, contrary to Section 16-J of the Zoning Ordinance applying to the Local Susiness Zone in which the property is located.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights concerning this tatter. Accordingly we are enclosing an outline of the appeal procedure and are certifying the case to the Corporation Commed, who serves as clork for the board of Appeals. It is important that you file your appeal right may if you desire to have it considered at the most according of the Appeal Board.

So attempt will be made to check application and plan file cherewith a ginet Building Code requirements pending action upon the appeal.

Very truly yours,

Warren Hel-onald Inspector of dulldings

Enclosure: Outline of appeal procedure

## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure \_\_\_ Third Class

DEL ISSUED APPA TITS

| TATIST   | Dant 1 7                               | fator to our                           |   |  |
|--|--|--|---|--|
| To the INSPECTOR OF  | DIII DINCS                             | iaine, April                           | L 2, 1957                               |  |
| To the INSPECTOR OF  | BUILDINGS, PORTLA                      | ND, MAINE                              |   |  |
| in accordance with the Lau<br>specifications, if any, subm |  |  |   | following building s <b>tructure equipment</b><br>nce of the City of Portland, plans and |
| Location 8   | 99 Brighton Ave.                       | owing apoolition                       | Within Ding I :                         | nits?no Dist. No   |
| Owner's name and address                                   | s Rudolch J. Garr                      | on. 899 Bris                           | obton Ave                               | Telephone 3-9177   |
| Lessee a name and addres                                   | S                                      |  |   | <i>m</i> , ,   |
| Contractor's name and ad                                   | ldress Herbert G. Ca                   | il & Son. 52                           | Maplewood St.                           | Telephone Telephone  |
| Architect  |  | Specification                          | nng Dlan                                | s yes No. of sheets 1  |
| Troposer use of pullding "                                 | store                                  |  |   | \$7. ¢ 111   |
| Last app.  |  |  |   | 37 4 44  |
| 1418 (CHAILE 140)  | stories 🚣 . Heat                       | Stv                                    | ie of roof                              | Doof   |
| Other buildings on same le                                 | ot                                     | ······································ |   | - Acoung   |
| Estimated cost \$_1,000                                    | W-111-4                                |  |   | Fee 3 4.00   |
|  | General 1                              | Description o                          | f New Work                              | 1 CU Quantitation  |
| To construct 1-ster  | cy frame rear addi-                    |  |   |  |
| Existing rear wall   | to remain.                             |  | · ee her. hrau.                         |  |
|  |  |  |   |  |
|  |  |  |   |  |
|  |  |  |   | us V atter   |
|  |  |  | Permit Issue                            | d with Letter  |
|  |  |  |   |  |
|  |  |  |   | ula la   |
|  |  |  |   | 1. 4/12/57   |
| It is understood that this pe                              | rmit does not include ins              | tallation of heati                     | ng apparaius which is                   | s to be taken out separately by and in   |
| the name of the heating contr                              | actor. PERMIT TO                       | BB ISSÜED 1                            | O owner                                 | to to taken our repartitety by tina in   |
|  | De                                     | tails of New                           | Work                                    |  |
| Is any plumbing involved i                                 | in this work?                          | le anu                                 | oloctrical annula image                 | lved in this work?   |
| to occurrent to be made t                                  | o hance sewers                         | If not                                 | , what is proposed fo                   | or enumed  |
| rias schute taur nouce bee                                 | n sent?                                |  | notice sent?                            | Zo   |
| meight average grade to to                                 | op of plat                             | **                                     | era rade to highe                       | st point of roof   |
| Size, front dept   |  |  | d?                                      | earth or rock?   |
| Material of foundation                                     |  |  | ttom                                    | cellar   |
| Material of underpinning _                                 | ************************************** |  |   | Thickness  |
| Kind of roof   | Rise per foot                          | k                                      |   |  |
| No. of chimneys  | Material of chimner                    | /s or inn                              | ng - Kir                                | id of heat fuel  |
| Framing lumber—Kind  |  | Dresse                                 | d or full size?                         |  |
| Cornar posts   | Sills Girt o                           | r ledger board?                        | *************************************** | Size   |
| Girdera Size   | Columns und                            | er girders                             | Size                                    | May on centers   |
| Studs (outside walls and ca                                | rrying partitions) 2x4-1               | 6" O. C. Bridgiı                       | ng in every floor and                   | I flat roof span over 8 feet.  |
| Joists and raiters:  | 1st floor                              | , 2nd                                  | , 3rd                                   | , roof   |
| On centers:  | 1st floor                              | , 2nd                                  | , 3rd                                   | roof   |
| Maximum epan:  | 1st floor                              | 2nd                                    |   | roof   |
| If one story building with r                               | nasonry walls, thickness               | of walls?                              | *************************************** | height?  |
|  |  | If a Garage                            |   |  |
| No. cars now accommodate                                   | d on same lot to he                    | accommodated                           | mumhar comu                             | roial assa to to   |
| Will automobile repairing h                                | e done other than minor                | repairs to care                        | habitually stored in                    | cial cars to be accorned   |
|  |  | - Spanie to water                      |   |  |
| ROVED:   | -a C                                   | 1TP(4) 4                               | Miscell                                 |  |
| with letters   | HUCK!                                  | Wili work req                          | uire disturbing of an                   | y tree on a public street? <u>no</u>   |
| (  | J (/                                   | Will there be                          | e in charge of the al                   | bove work a person competent to f  |
|  | 44 A                                   | see that the                           | State and City req                      | uirements pertaining thereto are   |
| ***************************************                    |  | observed?_X                            | <u> </u>                                | <i>*</i>   |
|  | 1                                      |  |   | <i>,</i>   |

INSPECTION COPY

NOTES THE FOR PERMIT ी खादी." m , 19 C 1...: at rains म्य वाक रेना आहा होता e karata arb ഫർ ക് langari ci Museral Counties of 11 ومبالعة 191 3 65 1 122 37/ 5 90 ta 1715 . <u>டின் த</u>ெள்ளி ugu ) 41000.3 1.4.3 1917 250 וידי Į.py ווסיאו ו 2 M + 1111/12 16 a Serrei (PP 80 (2<u>1.</u> 7 سالكون المحالكون الأمو ما الا INSPECTION COPY

;

1.1. 大学

.

### City of Portland, Maine Board of Appeals -ZONING-

April 4, 1957

To the Board of Appeals.

owner , who is the Rudolph J. Gagnon Your appellant, , respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals 899 Brighton Avenue property at of the City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this property, as provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance.

Permit for construction of an addition 20 feet by 27 feet on the rear of the retail store building at 897-899 Bri inton Avenue, corner of Devon Str et, is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because the addition is to be constructed closer to the line of Devon Street than the front wall of the existing dwelling on the adjoining lot on that street and located less than 100 feet away from the site of the proposed addition, contrary to Section 16-J of the Zoning Ordinance applying to the Local Business Zone in which the property is located.

The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permissible are as follows:

An exception is necessary in this a se to grant reasonable useof property and can be granted without substantially deperting from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

After public hearing held on the

day of April

the Board of Appeals finds that an exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

It is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may

be permitted

in this specific case.

CS-41

DATE: , . 957

Public hearing on the above appeal was held before the BOARL I APPLALS

Record of Hearing:

NO OPPOSITION

NEATTO VI

CITY OF POFTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPLALS

April 9, 1957

Mr. Rusolph J. Gagnon 894 Brighton Avenue Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Ge mon:

The Board of Appeals will hold a sublic hearing in the Council Chamber et City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Friday, April 12, 1957, at 10:30 a. a. to hear your appeal under the Zoning Ordinance.

Please be present or be represented at this hearing in support of this appeal.

BOARD OF APPLALS

Ben B. Wilson

Chalman

C



#### APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

Amendment No. #1

Portland, Maine, September 7, 1954

SEP R 1954

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

| The undersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit No<br>in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the S<br>the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted h | .94/1929 pertaining to the building or structure comprised tate of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of terrounth, and the following specifications: |
|--|--|
| Location . 899, Brighton. Ave  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
| Owner's name and addressRudolph Gagnon, 899 By   | righton Ave Telephone Telephone  |
| Lessee's name and address  | Telephone ,  |
| Contractor's name and address Herbert Cail, 52 Mapl  | lewood St. Telephone   |
| Architect  |  |
| Proposed use of building   |  |
| Last use   |  |
| Increased cost of work   | Additional fee 50  |
| Donatakan at Du  |  |

#### Description of Proposed Work

To replace hip roof of old portion of building with a flat roof, using 2x8 rafters spaced 12 inches on centers.

| gin in the case of the case of the | De                   | stalls of New Wo | ork Cail                              |   | ·                             |
|------------------------------------|----------------------|------------------|---------------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|
| Is any plumbing involved in the    | iis work?            | Is any elect     | trical work involv                    | red in this work?                       | ,                             |
| Height average grade to top of     | of plate             | Height average   | grade to highest                      | point of roof                           | e inge erre de per errege e : |
| Size, front depth                  | No. stories          | solid or fill    | ed land?                              | earth or roc                            | k?                            |
| Material of foundation             | T                    | hickness, top    | bottom                                | cellar 1                                |                               |
| Material of underpinning           |                      |                  |                                       | Thickness                               |                               |
| Kind of roof                       | Rise per foot        | Roof cover       | ing                                   | - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | <br>                          |
| No. of chimneys                    | Material of chimneys | 44555.5          | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | of lining                               | - []                          |
| Framing lumber—Kind                |                      |                  |                                       | •                                       |                               |
| Corner posts S                     | ills Girt o          | r ledger board?  |                                       | Size                                    |                               |
| Girders Size Size                  | Columns und          | er girders       | Size                                  | Max. on ce                              | nters                         |
| Studs (outside walls and car       |                      |                  |                                       |   |                               |
| Joists and rafters:                | 1st floor            | , 2nd            | , 3rd                                 | roof                                    |                               |
| - On centers:                      | 1st floor            | 2nd              | <b>; 8rd</b>                          | roof                                    | , भेजां प्र<br>्रेसिंग        |
| Maximum span; , ,                  |                      | 2nd              |                                       |   |                               |
| Approved: 1-9/7/67                 | agd                  |                  | ire of OwnerBy                        | Rudolph G                               | P Cal                         |
| 111/20                             | ,i', ()<br>16'z      |                  |                                       | men M.                                  |                               |





CITY of PORTLA

| The undersioned hereby applies for a   | ORTLAND, MAINE   |
|--|--|
| in accordance with the Laws of the State of A  | permit to errot Alter repair desactive stall the following building structure square<br>Haine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans   |
| specifications, if any, submitted herewith and   | the following specifications:  |
| Location 899 Brighton Ave.   | Within Fire Limits? Dist. No   |
| Owner's name and address Rudouph   | Gagnon, 899 Brighton ave. Telephone  |
| Lessee's name and address  | Telephone  |
| Contractor's name and address Herhert.   | G. Cail & Son, 52 Maplewood St. Telephone 4-090  |
| Architect  | Specifications Plans no No. of sheets  |
| Proposed use of buildings  | tore No. families  |
| Last use   | No. families   |
| Material wood No. stories 1  | HeatStyle of roofRoofing   |
| Other buildings on same lot  |  |
| Estimated cost \$ 3,100  | Fee \$_5.00_   |
| •  | neral Description of New Work  |
| use, but if conditions   | ormer condition without alterations and without change<br>in the areas of repair are found to be dangerously<br>ng Code requirements, both Building Department and owne<br>letely.   |
|  | CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY<br>REQUIREMENT IS WAIVED  |
| Is connection to be made to public sewer?.   | Is any electrical work involved in this work? If not, what is proposed for sewage?   |
| Has septic tank notice been sent?  | Form notice sent?  |
| Height average grade to top of plate   | Height average grade to highest point of roof  |
| Size, frontdepth, No   | stories earth or rock?   |
| Material of foundation   | _ Thickness, top bottom cellar   |
| Material of underpinning   | Height Thickness   |
|  | not Roaf covering  |
| The second secon |  |
|  | · ·  |
| No. of chimneys Material of  | chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel   |
| No. of chimneys Material of a Framing lumber—Kind  | chlumeys of lining Kind of heat fuel  _Dressed or full size?   |
| No. of chimneys Material of c<br>Framing lumber—Kind.<br>Corner posts Sills.   | chinneys of lining Kind of heat fuel<br>Dressed or full size?<br>Girt or ledger board? Size  |
| No. of chimneys Material of of Framing lumber—Kind.  Corner posts Sills.  Girdera Size Colum   | chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel  Dressed or full size?  Girt or ledger board? Size Max. on centers  |
| No. of chimneys Material of of Framing lumber—Kind.  Corner posts Sills.  Girders Size Column  Stud. outside walls and carrying partitions   | Chlimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel  Dressed or full size?  Girt or ledger board? Size   |
| No. of chimneys Material of of Framing lumber—Kind.  Corner posts Sills.  Girdera Size Colum Stud. outside walls and carrying partitions Joists and rafters: ist floor   | chinneys of lining Kind of heat fuel   |
| No. of chimneys Material of of Framing lumber—Kind.  Corner posts Sills.  Girdera Size Column  Stud. outside walls and carrying partitions  Joists and rafters: 1st floor  On centers 1st floor  | chinneys of lining Kind of heat fuel   |
| No. of chimneys Material of of Framing lumber—Kind  Corner posts Sills.  Girdera Size Column  Stud outside walls and carrying partitions  Joists and rafters: 1st floor  On centers 1st floor  Maximum span at floor   | chinneys of lining Kind of heat fuel   |
| No. of chimneys Material of of Framing lumber—Kind.  Corner posts Sills.  Girdera Size Column  Stud. outside walls and carrying partitions  Joists and rafters: 1st floor  On centers 1st floor  | chinneys of lining Kind of heat fuel  Dressed or full size?  Girt or ledger board? Size  nns under girders. Size Max. on centers  2 2x4-16" O. C Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.  1 and 1 and 1 feof  2 2nd 3 and 7 roof  2 2nd 3 and 7 roof  2 2nd 7 and 7 roof |
| No. of chimneys Material of of Framing lumber—Kind  Corner posts Sills.  Girdera Size Column  Stud outside walls and carrying partitions  Joists and rafters: 1st floor  On centers 1st floor  Maximum span 4st floor  | chinneys of lining Kind of heat fuel   |
| No. of chimneys Material of of Framing lumber—Kind.  Corner posts Sills.  Girders Size Column Stude outside walls and carrying partitions Joists and rafters: 1st floor On centers 1st floor Maximum span 1st floor If one story building with masonry walls, the No. cars now accommodated on same look.  | chinneys of lining Kind of heat fuel   |
| No. of chimneys Material of of Framing lumber—Kind.  Corner posts Sills.  Girders Size Column Stude outside walls and carrying partitions Joists and rafters: 1st floor On centers 1st floor Maximum span 1st floor If one story building with masonry walls, the No. cars now accommodated on same look.  | chinneys of lining Kind of heat fuel   |
| No. of chimneys  | chinneys of lining Kind of heat fuel   |
| No. of chimneys  | chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel   |
| No. of chimneys Material of of Framing lumber—Kind.  Corner posts Sills.  Girders Size Column Stude outside walls and carrying partitions Joists and rafters: 1st floor On centers 1st floor Maximum span 1st floor If one story building with masonry walls, the No. cars now accommodated on same look.  | chinneys of lining Kind of heat fuel   |
| No. of chimneys Material of a Framing lumber—Kind.  Corner posts Sills.  Girdera Size Column Stude outside walls and carrying partitions Joists and rafters: ist floor On centers list floor Maximum span at floor If one story building with masonry walls, the No. cars now accommodated on same for Will automobile repairing to more other than  | chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel   |
| No. of chimneys Material of a Framing lumber—Kind.  Corner posts Sills.  Girdera Size Column Stude outside walls and carrying partitions Joists and rafters: ist floor On centers list floor Maximum span at floor If one story building with masonry walls, the No. cars now accommodated on same for Will automobile repairing to more other than  | chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel   |
| No. of chimneys Material of of Framing lumber—Kind.  Corner posts Sills.  Girders Size Colum Stud outside walls and carrying partitions Joists and rafters: 1st floor On centers 1st floor Maximum span 1st floor If one story building with masonry walls, the No. cars now accommodated on same for Will automobile repairing to more other than   | Chimneys of lining Kind of heat fuel Dressed or full size?  Girt or ledger board? Size Max. on centers must under girders. Size Max. on centers so 2x4-16" O. C Bridging in every floor and flat roos span over 8 feet.  and and are free free free free free free free                  |

NOTES Staking Out Notice 9-2-14 True being wiring inspection Finesh nearly completed 9-22-54 Flour Live stopping where new tembers military ten 1 خيوا المعرز in terral of 1 x 1 out neuri J. 16. 21. -APPROVIN ļ. Ten of Grand Sp 61/ 20 14 "经济系数据 HELECTION C. L.Y.

•

FULL IN AND SIGN WITH INK



#### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, June 21, 19
Revised 6/28/54
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby addition The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accordance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: New Building Location 899 Brighton Ave. Use of Building store Existing ' Name and address of owner of appliance d. I. Gagnon, 899 Brighton Ave. Installer's name and address \_\_\_\_Dixon Bros., 176 hain St., Gorham \_\_ Telephone \_\_3051 General Description of Work To install gravity warm air heating system and oil burning equipment in place of stove heat IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER Location of appliance hung from floorAny burnable material in floor surface or beneath? \_ Kind of fuel? \_\_oil\_ If so, how protected? \_ Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace register From top of smoke pipe 18" From front of appliance over 4 From sides or back of appliance over 31 Size of chimney flue 8x8 Other connections to same flue none ...... Rated maximum demand per hour ... If gas fired, how vented? ..... Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? IF OIL BURNER Name and type of burner \_\_\_\_\_\_ H. C. Little Labelled by underwriter's laboratories? \_\_\_\_\_\_ yos\_\_\_ Will operator be always in attendance? \_\_\_\_\_ Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? \_\_\_\_\_ bottom Type of floor beneath burner \_\_\_\_\_ Size of vent pipe \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ see separate permit \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Number and capacity of tanks \_\_\_\_\_ Location of oil storage ..... .. No. ... \_\_ Make \_\_ Low water shut off .... Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? \_\_yes\_\_ How many tanks enclosed? \_ Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace butters \_\_\_none\_ IF COOKING APPLIANCE \_\_\_\_\_ Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? \_\_\_\_ Location of appliance \_ \_\_\_\_ Height of Legs, if any \_\_ If so, how protected? ... \_\_\_ Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? \_\_ Skirting at bottom of appliance? \_\_\_\_ From top of smokepipe \_ \_\_\_From sides and back \_\_\_\_\_ From front of appliance \_\_Other connections to same flue \_ Size of chimney flue Forced or gravity? If so, how vented? \_\_\_\_\_ Is hood to be provided? \_\_\_\_ \_\_\_ Rated maximum demand per hour . If gas fired, how vented? \_\_\_\_ MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION See separate permit applied for 6/28/54 for the installation of tank Amount of fee enclosed? 2.00 (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same building at same time.) APPROVED: Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? yes Dixon Bros.

INSPECTION COPY

CAR CHECK

Signature of Installer by: C. M. Will

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure \_\_\_Third Class\_

PERMIT ISSUED

CITY of PORTLAND

| Ans   | Portland, Maine,  | June 28, 1954  | UTY of PORTLAI  |
|---|---|--|---|
| To the INSPECTOR OF BUI   |   |  |   |
| The undersigned hereby a  | pplies for a permit to excel<br>he State of Maine, the Bu | altex apals donalitik install the foilding Code and Zoning Ordinar | ollowing building s <b>treature condense</b><br>ace of the Cri'y of Portland, plans and |
| Location899 Bri   | ghton Ave.  | Within Fire Lim  | its? Dist. No   |
| Owner's name and addressR   | J. Garnon 899 B   | righton Ave.   | Telephone Telephone   |
| Lessee's name and address   |   |  | Telephone   |
| Contractor's name and address   | Dixon Bros. 176   | Main St., Gorham   | Telephone   |
|   |   |  | No. of aheets   |
| Proposed use of building  | store   |  | No. families  |
| Last use  |   |  | No. families  |
| Material_goodNo. stori  | es1 Heat  | Style of roof  | Roofing   |
|   |   |  |   |
| Estimated cost \$   |   |  | Fee \$ 1.00   |
|   | General Desci   | ription of New Work  |   |
|   |   |  |   |
| It is understood that this permit<br>the name of the heating contractor | does n t include installati<br>. PERMIT TO BE 1           | ion of heating apparatus which is<br>SSURD TO Dixon Bros.          | to be taken out separately by and in  |
|   |   | of New Work  |   |
| Is any plumbing involved in th  | is work?  | Is any electrical work invo  | lved in this work?  |
|   |   |  | or sewage?  |
|   |   |  |   |
|   |   |  | st point of roof  |
|   |   |  | earth or rock?  |
|   |   |  | œliar   |
|   |   |  | Thickness   |
|   |   | _  | nd of heat fuel   |
|   |   |  | nd of heat  |
|   |   |  | Size  |
|   |   |  | Max. on centers   |
| Studs (outside walls and carryi   |   |  |   |
| Joists and rafters:   |   |  |   |
| On centers:   |   |  |   |
| Maximum span:   |   |  |   |
| If one story building with mass   |   |  | height?   |
|   | 1.6   | a Garage   |   |
|   | same lot, to be acco                                      | ommodatednumber comme  | rcial cars to be accommodated   |
| With automobile repairing be en   |   |  | •   |
| PROYED:   | 0.4   |  | llaneous  |
| Harry A HHave I   |   |  | ny tree on a public street? <u>no</u>   |
|   |   |  | bove work a person competent to   |
| CHAPA   |   |  | quirements pertaining thereto are   |
|   |   | 20   | •   |
|   | R   | . J. Gagnon  |   |
| Sign  | nture of owner by:  | P.M. Will  | <b>\</b>  |

INSPECTION COPY

AP 899 Brighton Ave .-- Storage tank and pump for fuel oil

Hr. R. N. Hill Dixon Brothers 176 Hain St. Corham, Ac. Mr. k. J. Gagnon 899 Brighton Ave.

Gentlemen:

As I agreed with Mr. Mill, the application for permit to install the 275 gallon tank in the cellar at 899 Brighton Ave. with a pipe running up through the floor and terminating in a hand pump for dispensing fuel oil for sale in the first story store, has been referred to the Acting Chief of the Fire Department for his consideration.

Hr. Hill's application says that both the hand pump and the automatic pump for delivering fuel oil to the oil burner assembly were manufactured by Bennett Pump Division of the John Wood Co.

While it is not clear that any regulations which this department applies calls for the hand pump to be listed as approved by Underwriters' Laboratories, Inc., our oil burner regulations do so require for the automatic pump.

I have looked in the lists of the Underwriters' Laboratories, Inc. and have been unable to find the listing of the Bennett Pump Division of John Wood Co., # N. mither the category of the hand pump or the automatic pump.

What attitude Chief Harr will take towar' the hand pump is not known and will not be until he replies; but we shall be unable to it as the permit for the tank and the automatic pump and the permit for the installation of the oil burner assembly (which has not yet been applied for) until we have the assurance that the automatic pump will be of a make listed and approved by Underwriters' Laboratories, Inc.

Very truly yours,

NECD/B

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

P. S. After dictating this letter I find out that Dixon Brothers now intend to install the floor furnace and oil burning equipment so that the original application of June 21, revised June 28, is still effective, and seems to be all in order except the name of the listed automatic pump.

July 1, 1954

AP 899 Brighton Ave.—One oil tank to serve oil burning equipment and for dispensing fuel oil for sale

Copy to

Harry W. Farr, Acting Chief of the Fire Department

Leon webber, City Clerk

Warren Actionald, Inspector of Buildings

Installation of fuel oil tank and pump for dispensing at 899 Brighton Ave.

Dixon Brothers of Gorham have installed a 275 gallon fuel oil storage tank in the cellar of the store wing enlarged at 899 Brighton Ave. without being aware that a permit for installation of just the tank was necessary.

This is an unusual situation in that the same tank is to supply fuel oil to oil burning equipment to heat the building, the latter to be installed by others than Dixon Brothers; but the same tank has been paped up through the floor and a hand pump provided so that the storekeeper could sell fuel cil in small lots from the same tank.

Normally a fuel oil tank of such small size which merely serves oil burning equipment does not require approval of the Fire Chief; but a tank installed for any other purpose requires the approval of the Fire Chief on the building permit.

Do you feel that you can approve the related count for this installation without special safeguards? If safeguards are needed, what should they be?

You will note that the installer says that the hand purp for sals of fuel oil in the first story store is manufactured by the Bennett Pump Divisic of John Wood Co. We have been unable to find that this samp is listed as approx 1 by Underwriters' Laboratories, Inc.

WMcD/B

Inspector of Buildings

Leon: It occurs to me that because of the storage of fiel oil for sale that Mr. Gagnon may need an inflammable liquid license from the Municipal Officers.

Golff

W. T. W.

(Tree esty

AP - 899 Brighton Ave. - Oil Tank & Cil Burning Equipment

Continue to Hold

Er. Hill of Dixon Bros. was in today and s id that Dixon Bros. is not the actual installer of the oil burning floor furnace, but they are to install the fuel line from the tark to the furnace and also in this line an automatic pump to lift the oil to the burner.

He said that without being aware of the requirements they had already installed the 275 gallon fuel oil tank in the cellar and run a pipe from the tank up through the first floor and connected a hand pump so that fuel oil could be sold in the store.

To get the matter cleared up I suggested that he substitute an application for installation of the tank and the pipe and dispensing pump in first story and to include the automatic pump for the oil burning furnace; that we would ask the approval of the Fire Chief upon this permit and wnutever he desire. For protection would have to be provided.

Before he files this new application he is to find out the true name of the manufacturer of the automatic pump and enter it on the application. If this pump is not listed as approved by Und. Lah. he is to procure one that is so listed.

I then called Nr. Gagnon and he agreed that he would notify the installer of the floor furnace to come in and apply for his own separate permit before he started that work.

WFcD 6/24/51,

Benut for resole of knowner il lefter pump for flan funder

خينيه

June 22, 1954

AP - 899 Brighton Avenue - Installation of oil burning warm air heating system at 899 Brighton Avenue

Contractor - Dixon Bros. 176 Kair. St. Gornes, Ke. Owner - 6. J. Gagnon 699 Brighton Ave.

We have received the impression that the 275 gallon oil storage tank serving as a fuel su, ply for the oil burner of the above installation is also to be used as storage for oil to be sold in small quantities at the store in which it is to be located. I is dual surpose for the tank, if such is to be the case, reises several questions about which are information is needed before a permit can be issued.

While a 275 gallon storage tank connected directly to an oil burner without openings in it other than those required for fill and vent pipes is allowed to be located in the bulloing without enclosure, a a crace tank for allowed to be located in the bulloing without enclosure, a a crace tank for allowed to be located in the bulloing without enclosure, and partitions of drawing off of oil for re-sale is required to be enchosed in which the one-hour fire resistance or better, depending upon the basis in which the installation is approved by the Fire Department.

Hill you therefore please furnish information as to your pleas in this regard, indicating whether the oil is to be drawn from the bottom of the tank by means of a faucet or through the top of the tank by means of a pump? If tank is to be enclosed, lso please indicate the materials of which the enclosure is to be constructed, its location in the building, and the type of fire door to be installed on the opening. Its will then pass along this information to the fire Department for a decision as to whether they are able to approve the installation under the State Law.

Harron McDonald Inspector of Buildings

P. S. If Mr. Gagnon decides that this tank is to be used for anything elso than marchy as storage and supply for the oil burner, he should have than marchy as storage and supply for the oil burner, he should have his contractor apply for emendment to his construction permit with his contractor apply for emendment to his construction permit with plan showing location of new fire-resistive room in which tank will plan showing location of new fire-resistive room in which tank will be with materials for fire resistance and type of fire door.



## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure

PERMIT ISSUED OOS24 Jun 18 1954

Portland, Maine, June 14, 1934

CITY OF PURILAND

| The undersigned hereby applies for<br>accordance with the Laws of the State  |                         |                        | stall the followin<br>Ordinance of th            | g billi ling sixuature equipment<br>ie City of Portland, plans and |
|--|-------------------------|------------------------|--|--|
| n accordance with the Laws of the State  | oj Maine, ine Dime      | er frations:           | •  |  |
| 77 ma 4d= t=0 000  | -Δ                      | Witnix                 | FIRE LIMITS:                                     | Telephone  |
|  | COO 13991               | THE TOTAL AVE.         |  | Icicpitones  |
|  |                         |                        |  | TCICDIIOIIC TICE   |
| Lessee's name and address  | Priggs Co.,             | 369 Forc.t Ave.        | Fire   | Dept.  |
| Architect  | S <sub>I</sub>          | pecifications          | Plans yes.                                       | No. or sneets  |
|  |                         |                        |  |  |
|  |                         |                        |  |  |
|  |                         |                        |  |  |
| Material <u>wood</u> No. stories<br>Other buildings on same lot  |                         |                        |  | ** ***********************************                             |
| Estimated cost \$  |                         |                        |  | Fee \$ _2_CO   |
| Esqui vica cost 4  | General Descr           | iption of New V        | Vork   |  |
| To install refrigeration e<br>Refrigerant - Free   | quipment as re<br>on 12 | er sketch., Co         | mpressors in                                     | besement.  |
|  |                         |                        |  | , , ,  |
|  |                         |                        | <b>\$</b> 1                                      | rat to Fire Dept. 12 15 5th  |
|  |                         |                        | 2  | Rev d from Fire Days 6/18/54                                       |
| It is understood that this permit does t   | not žvelude installat   | tion of keating appare | atus which is to                                 | be taken out separalely by and in                                  |
| It is understood that this permit does to the name of the heating contractor. Pl   | RMIT TO BE              | ISSUED TO A.           | F. Briggs Co                                     | 0.   |
| the name of the neutring confluctors   |                         |                        |  |  |
|  |                         | s of New Work          | at work involve                                  | d in this work?  |
| ls any plumbing involved in this wo<br>Is connection to be made to public  | rk?                     | Is any electric        | nroposed for s                                   | eware?   |
| Is connection to be made to public :   | sewer? ———              | II IKIL WILLE          | s broboom sor a                                  |  |
|  |                         |                        |  |  |
|  |                         |                        |  |  |
|  |                         |                        |  |  |
| Size, front depth Material of foundation   | Thic                    | kness, top             | bottom   | _ CENAL  |
| Material of foundation<br>Material of underpinning   |                         | Height                 |  | Thickness  |
| Material of underpinningR  | ise per foot            | Roof covering          | <b>s</b>   | F 1  |
| Kind of roofR  No. of chimneysMat  | terial of chimneys      | of lining              | Kind   | of heat ruel   |
|  |                         |                        |  |  |
|  |                         |                        |  |  |
|  |                         |                        |  |  |
|  |                         |                        |  |  |
| • .  | •                       | 700                    |  | <del></del>  |
| JUID   | 4                       | 2nd                    | 3rd  | rooi   |
|  | 11007                   | 2nd                    | 3rd  | roof   |
| Maximum span: 1st  | floor                   | , ZRQ                  |  | height?  |
| Maximum span: 1st  If one story building with mas ur   | y walls, thickness o    | )I Walist              |  |  |
|  |                         | If a Garage            |  |  |
| No. cars now accommodated on sa  | me lot to be:           | accommodatedt          | number commer                                    | cial cars to be accommodated                                       |
| No. cars now accommodated on sa<br>Will autome oile repairing be done  | oth e than minor        | repairs to cars habit  | ually stored m                                   | the proposed building?   |
| Will automobile repairing be done  | Other than inter-       |                        | Miscel   | laneous  |
| A DEPOYED.   |                         |                        |  |  |
| APPROVED:  |                         | Will work require      | disturbing of at                                 | ny tree on a public street? no -                                   |
| and the state of t |                         | Will there be in       | charge of the                                    | nove work a person competent to                                    |
| H. W. Marr   |                         |                        |  | irements pertaining thereis are                                    |
| Line known or many and an arrange of the second  | . }                     | cbserved? yen          | <del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del> |  |
| et 15-7-   |                         | Rudolph Gagnor         | 1  |  |
|  | ure of owner by:        | Garl R.                | Halla  |  |
| Sienal   | ure of owner "          |                        |  |  |

INSPECTION COPY

#### el Locai 🕆 PLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure \_\_\_\_ Third Class

Portland, Maine, March 3, 1954

IPERMIT ISSU<mark>ED</mark> APR 23 1954

CITY of PORTLAND

| To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, 1  | ORTLAND, MAINE  |                               |                          |
|---|---|-------------------------------|--------------------------|
| The undersigned hereby applies for a in accordance with the Laws of the Stric of specifications, if any, submitted herewith and | Maine, the Building Code and .<br>the following specifications: | Zoning Ordinance of the Cu    | ly of Potas S. Plans Cuo |
| Location 899 Brigation ave.   | V   | Vithin Fire Limits? <u>no</u> | D :c No                  |
| Owner's name and address R. J.  | Gagmon, 899 Brighton  | Ave.                          | Telephon                 |
| Lessee's name and address   | t 0. Cail. 52 Haplewoo  | d-17t.                        | Telepurie                |
| Lessee's name and address Herber Contractor's name and address Kirror   | ntimicos surritua   | X                             | Telephona.               |
| Architect   | Specifications  | Plansyes_                     | No. of sheetsl_          |
| Proposed use of building  | Store (retail variet)   | <u>/)</u>                     | No. families             |
| Last use  | ti .  |                               | No. families             |
| Material_frameNo. storiesl  |   |                               |                          |
| Other buildings on same lot   |   |                               |                          |
| Estimated cost \$ 2000.   |   |                               | Fee \$ 5.00              |
| Ge  | eneral Description of No  | ew Work                       |                          |

To construct 1-story frame addition to store Pylx401

To relocate existing door on Devon Street to rear of building.

Permit Issued with Letter

60:201 Brava. Lot 3/12/54

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owner

Details of New Work Is any electrical work involved in this work? ... any plumbing involved in this work? ..... Is connection to be made to public sewer? \_\_\_\_\_\_ If not, what is proposed for sewage? \_\_\_\_\_ ....Form notice sent? ..... Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plate \_\_\_\_\_\_ Height average grade to highest point of roof\_\_\_\_\_ Size, front\_\_\_\_\_\_depth \_\_\_\_\_No. stories \_\_\_\_\_solid or filled land?\_\_\_\_\_earth or rock? \_\_\_\_\_ Material of foundation \_\_\_\_\_\_ Thickness, top \_\_\_\_\_ bottom \_\_\_\_ cellar \_\_\_\_\_ Material of underpinning \_\_\_\_\_ Height \_\_\_\_\_ Thickness \_\_\_\_\_ Kind of roof \_\_\_\_\_\_ Rise per foot \_\_\_\_\_ Roof covering \_\_\_\_\_\_ No. of chimneys \_\_\_\_\_ of lining \_\_\_\_ Kind of heat \_\_\_\_\_ fuel \_\_\_\_ Framing lumber—Kind\_\_\_\_\_\_Dressed or full size? \_\_\_\_\_ Corner posts \_\_\_\_\_Sills \_\_\_\_Girt or ledger board? \_\_\_\_\_\_Size \_\_\_\_\_Max. on centers \_\_\_\_\_ is (outside we'lls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. 1st floor\_\_\_\_\_, 2nd\_\_\_\_\_, 3rd \_\_\_\_\_, roof \_\_\_\_\_, Joists عند rafters: On centers: Maximum span: height?... If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?\_\_\_\_ If a Garage

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?....

Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?\_\_\_\_no\_\_ Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed 108

Signature of owner A J Say

| GRUSSI TIMALA  |  |
|--|--|
| NOTES TIMPES AC  | Pont Notice Correction Notice  |
| Dé délénaire de enstant  | Perilie No. 54  Perilie No. 54 |
| laulating appearationed  |  |
| librated on Concrete   | The best of the second of the  |
| 'a show much ken with the a a  | The state of the state of  |
| on mois of brulding to   | o Own Tour White   |
| bereinhed? - (1)   | Cuntiles & after all a line 1 are 201 exerts of  |
| 5-3-56 Escaping dans   | Archived to on house long  |
| Bostofy Ward Alda. Two 12 y w'   | = 1 tal 1 tal  |
| timbers some and your  | Salenal frace - No stones and stone  |
| 5-14-54 Forms UKI nAFord   | Longott learning T   |
| 6-2-54- Permission 911 04  |  |
| 20 close throat new  | The state of the state of  |
| walls subject to wing  |  |
| 6-7-54 O.K. to close   |  |
| rear section - with "  |  |
| to support 6 x12 Beam  |  |
| Jeff wall and DES  | the desire of the heating contractor of heating in the   |
| 6-15-54 100 Mear damit with  | 19. 100 (1   |
| Cx Cox, Kof Well of latter column's  | de any point a production a le concerning to be in a le concerning to b |
| 6-22-54 Job Confleted  | is tale was to above our or plains   |
| Ca (A)   | te of Beat, ose  |
| - this section and an area of the state of t | Marcial of Inpurction 19 1   |
| The Part of  | ;  |
| one and that the   | No of connects that we have freezing connects that   |
| - 5.8 His  | ित्रक एउस १५१६ (अ.स.स.चित्रस   |
| <del>ा विकास का मान्यास्य केटन के द्वारा का स्टूर</del>  | oral, money and many and many and an analysis of the second of the secon |
| bot  | In cro and 00 Pane 2:  |
| 100 - thê - (  | of the un speed for them. It   |
| 115,74   | the course subling with a same walls that is a first with a same walls that the same of the same same same same same same same sam   |
| 2022 25 100 to 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2   | Further Wishie Rotal Description and Propagation   |
|  | The state of the s |
| an that I come at the standard   | in theoda)   |
| the extreme the contraction of the extreme of the e | 1 12 12 12 12 1 2 months   |
| market and the control of the state of the   | 201  |
|  |  |
| The state of the s | · 6 (6   |
| and the second s | ' <b>' ' ' ' ' ' ' '</b> ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '   |